## FOR ACTION

## **RESOLUTION 3423A**

SUBJECT: APPROVE CONFIDENTIAL SPECIAL EDUCATION SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT – STUDENT ID #16438

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education approves a settlement agreement for special education Student ID #16438 and authorizes the Board President to execute the settlement agreement.

### **BACKGROUND INFORMATION**

Under the terms of the settlement, the Board agrees to contribute a sum towards the tuition for the student to attend an out of district school as per the terms of the settlement agreement.

## FOR ACTION

### **RESOLUTION 3423B**

SUBJECT: APPROVE CONFIDENTIAL SPECIAL EDUCATION SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT – STUDENT ID #19321

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education approves a settlement agreement for special education Student ID #19321 and authorizes the Board President to execute the settlement agreement.

### **BACKGROUND INFORMATION**

Under the terms of the settlement, the Board agrees to be responsible for the costs attributable to the student's placement, as per the terms of the settlement agreement.

## FOR ACTION

## **RESOLUTION 3423C**

SUBJECT: APPROVE CONFIDENTIAL SPECIAL EDUCATION SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT – STUDENT ID #50002

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education approves a settlement agreement for special education Student ID #50002 and authorizes the Board President to execute the settlement agreement.

### **BACKGROUND INFORMATION**

Under the terms of the settlement, the Board agrees to reimburse the petitioners for compensatory damages, as per the terms of the settlement agreement.

## FOR ACTION

## **RESOLUTION 3423D**

SUBJECT: APPROVE CONFIDENTIAL SPECIAL EDUCATION SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT – STUDENT ID #50003

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education approves a settlement agreement for special education Student ID #50003 and authorizes the Board President to execute the settlement agreement.

### **BACKGROUND INFORMATION**

Under the terms of the settlement, the Board agrees to reimburse the petitioners for compensatory tutoring costs, as per the terms of the settlement agreement.